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Delivering streamlined behind-panel routings with MT,
MPO/MTP* interfaces and IP67-sealed harsh-environmental
protection with LC interfaces, Optical Electro Magnetic
Interference (EMI) Shielding Adapters are ideal in
networking and industrial applications

Optical Electro Magnetic Interference (EMI) shielding adapters are designed
to address mechanical-design requirements limiting EMI and Radio Frequency
Interference (RFI) emissions from front panels or enclosures. The adapters are

constructed of either all diecast housings or as a half die-cast, half polymer
housing.

Housings have an EMI gasket that seals the adapters to the panel. EMI
adapters increase the shielding effectiveness while enhancing the front-panel
aesthetics compared to traditional plastic adapters.

Features and Benefits
MPO to MT/ HMBT™and IP67 Sealed LC to LC Adapters

MPO (MTP*) front-interface to MT
or HBMT™ back-interface adapter
styles (106114 only)

Provide flexibility in fiber routing
and reduce space requirements
inside the box

IP67 sealed, ruggedized duplex

LC interface adapters with latching
shutters (106127-0100 and
10627-0110 only)

Shutter latches to compress the
seal and protect from moisture
and dust ingress. Provides harsh-
environment sealing

All EMI Adapters

Provide Electro Magnetic
Interference (EMI) protection

Metal die-cast housings

EMI gaskets included Provide Electro Magnetic
Interference (EMI) seal between the

adapter and mounting surface

Provides dust protection, eye safety
and reduces EMI when no connector
is installed

Safety shutters included

Screw- and snap-mount styles Provides mounting flexibility

available

Single and multiple-port adapter Provides for design flexibility
design (accepts one or four

connectors)

Accommodate singlemode (SM) and
multimode (MM) performance

Ceramic or phosphor bronze
alignment sleeves (where
applicable)

* MTP is a registered trademark of US Conec, Inc.

Optical EMI
Shielding Adapters

106114

MPO/MTP* to MT or
HMBT™ Adapters

106127 LC Duplex to LC

Duplex Sealed
Ruggedized Adapter

MPO Adapter

LC Duplex Adapters
SC Adapter

LC Quad Adapters

106114
106115
106116
106123

. MPO (MTP*) to HMBT™ Quad Adapter

. MPO (MTP*) to HMBT™ Simplex Adapter
with Shutter

. LC Duplex Sealed Adapter with Latching
Shutter

. MPO (MTP*) to MT Simplex Adapter with
Shutter

. MPO (MTP*) to HMBT™ Simplex Adapter
with Shutter
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MPO (MTP*) Adapters Series numbers
106115 LC Duplex Adapters

106116 SC Adapter

106123 LC Quad Adapters
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Specifications

Reference Information
Packaging:
MTP tray, LC bag
Mates With:
MPO (MTP*), LC duplex connectors
Use With:
Optical Cable Assemblies and
FlexPlane™ Optical Circuitry
Designed In: Millimeters
RoOHS: Yes
Halogen Free: Yes

Mechanical
Durability (min.):
200 mates and de-mates

Physical
Housing:
Metal (Zinc) for EMI versions
Alignment Sleeve:
Phosphor Bronze or Zirconia
Ceramic
Plating:
Electro-less Nickel
Operating Temperature:
-40 to +85°C

Optical EMI
Shielding Adapters

Applications

Telecommunication Applications
— Data Centers
- Hubs
- Servers
- Routers

Industrial Applications
- Test equipment

Aerospace/Defense Applications
Storage
— ATM equipment
— Gigabit Ethernet testing
equipment

High-End Servers

ATM Equipment
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Ordering Information

MPO (MTP*) to MT and HBMT™ Adapters

Optical EMI
Shielding Adapters

Order No. Cable Type Mount Style Shutter Front Interface Back Interface
106114-1150 Screw .
106114-1160 ) Staggered Screw

Simplex
106114-1510 Screw One Side MPO (MTP*)
106114-1520 Snap HBMT™ Clip
106114-1530 Quad
LC Duplex
Ruggedized, Ceramic
106127-0100 Alignment Sleeve
with IP67kSeaIed
Gasket
Screw
: LC Duplex
Duplex Latching Ruggedized LC Duplex
hRugﬁedlzed,
Phosphor Bronze
106127-0110 Alignment Sleeve
with IP67 Sealed
Gasket
LC EMI Adapters
Order No. Cable Type Mount Style Mount Angle Shutter Mount From
106115-3100 Screw 45° .
One Side
106115-4100 Snap
106115-1100 None
106115-1110 Screw One Side Front
106115-1120 Duplex . Two Sides
Straight
106115-2100 None
106115-2110 Snap One Side
106115-2120 Two Sides
106115-3200 Single Screw 45° Rear
106123-0500 Snap )
. One Side
106123-0600 Quad Straight
Screw Front
106123-0700
MPO EMI Adapters

Order No. Cable Type Mount Style Mount Angle Shutter Mount From
106114-1100 Screw Straight
106114-1200 Snap

. . Front
106114-3000 Simplex Screw One Side
106114-4000 Snap 450
106114-0100 SingleScrew R
ear
106114-3200 Quad Screw None
SC EMI Adapters

Order No. Cable Type Mount Style Mount Angle Shutter Mount From

106116-2000 Sna i

' p Straight . Front
106116-2100 Simplex Screw One Side
106116-4500 Single Screw 45° Rear
106116-1000 SC Duplex EMI Adapter Snap/Screw Straight Snap-On Front

www.molex.com/product/emiadapters.html
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KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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